Cadet Men's Team Sabre
EFC Cadet Circuit

London

Fencers (all, structured order - 30 fencers)

Camden International Cadet Sabre 2018

name and first name team nat. d.o.b.
KURVERS Lester BELGIUM BEL 28/6/2002
STAS DE RICHELLE Arnaud BELGIUM BEL 24/4/2003
VANNIEUWENBORGH Gijs BELGIUM BEL 27/1/2003
PROSSE Nand BELGIUM BEL 27/3/2004
ABEJON Gael SPAIN ESP 25/4/2002
LOPEZ TERRON Alejandro SPAIN ESP 23/8/2002
MADRIGAL Santiago SPAIN ESP 6/2/2004
CALERO Jose SPAIN 2 ESP 5/4/2003
FLOREZ DE VARGAS Jaime SPAIN 2 ESP 21/8/2004
OLANGUA Asier SPAIN 2 ESP 11/5/2004
MCLELLAN Rory UNITED KINGDOM | GBR 8/4/2003
ALLEN Samuel UNITED KINGDOM | GBR 1/2/2004
HOLDSWORTH Darcy UNITED KINGDOM | GBR | 30/8/2003
COX Sam TRURO GBR 9/3/2005
LAWAL Amari TRURO GBR 7/1/2005
MARTIN Henry TRURO GBR 4/1/2005
WONG Ching Pok TRURO GBR | 22/10/2002
FREEMAN Sam UNITED KINGDOM | GBR | 27/9/2002
ALDGATE Daniel UNITED KINGDOM 2 | GBR | 19/7/2003
HILTON Ethan UNITED KINGDOM 2| GBR | 6/11/2003
HO lan UNITED KINGDOM 2| GBR | 12/8/2003
RAUT Thomas UNITED KINGDOM 2 | GBR 5/1/2003
BEDFORD Louis UNITED KINGDOM 3| GBR | 11/4/2003
CROMIE Max UNITED KINGDOM 3| GBR | 25/2/2003
GOUGOULIAS Olympios UNITED KINGDOM 3 | GBR 6/3/2002
MCDONNELL Kajetan UNITED KINGDOM 3| GBR | 22/2/2002
CHORLTON Nathan UNITED KINGDOM 4 | GBR | 24/5/2003
DICKSON Oliver UNITED KINGDOM 4 | GBR | 18/9/2002
MATHUR Anuj UNITED KINGDOM 4 | GBR | 26/2/2002
MYNORS George UNITED KINGDOM 4 | GBR 3/1/2003
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Camden International Cadet Sabre 2018
Cadet Men's Team Sabre
EFC Cadet Circuit
London

Countries (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 3 countries)

name available
BEL 1
ESP 2
GBR 5
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Camden International Cadet Sabre 2018
Cadet Men's Team Sabre

EFC Cadet Circuit

London

Teams (present, ordered by fencer number - 8 teams)

rank

number

name

country

1

4

UNITED KINGDOM
ALLEN Samuel
FREEMAN Sam
HOLDSWORTH Darcy
MCLELLAN Rory

GBR

12

SPAIN
ABEJON Gael
LOPEZ TERRON Alejandro
MADRIGAL Santiago

ESP

15

BELGIUM
KURVERS Lester
PROSSE Nand
STAS DE RICHELLE Arnaud
VANNIEUWENBORGH Gijs

BEL

16

UNITED KINGDOM 2
ALDGATE Daniel
HILTON Ethan
HO lan
RAUT Thomas

GBR

28

UNITED KINGDOM 3
CROMIE Max
GOUGOULIAS Olympios
MCDONNELL Kajetan

GBR

44

SPAIN 2
CALERO Jose
FLOREZ DE VARGAS Jaime
OLANGUA Asier

ESP

TRURO
COX Sam
LAWAL Amari
MARTIN Henry
WONG Ching Pok

GBR

UNITED KINGDOM 4
CHORLTON Nathan
DICKSON Oliver
MYNORS George

GBR
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Camden International Cadet Sabre 2018 page 1/1
Cadet Men's Team Sabre
EFC Cadet Circuit
London

Overall number of teams: 8
Number of teams among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 5
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Camden International Cadet Sabre 2018 page 1/1
Cadet Men's Team Sabre
EFC Cadet Circuit
London

Formula of the competition

Direct elimination : 8 teams
Main tableau

Tableau for 9th place
Tableau for 13th place
Match for 15th place
Match for 11th place
Tableau for 5th place
Match for 7th place

Match for 3rd place
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Tableau of 8

UNITED KINGDOM

Camden International Cadet Sabre 2018
Cadet Men's Team Sabre
EFC Cadet Circuit
London

Semi-finals Final

UNITED KINGDOM

UNITED KINGDOM 4 45/28
UNITED KINGDOM 3
UNITED KINGDOM 3 45/40
UNITED KINGDOM 3
UNITED KINGDOM 2 45/28
SPAIN
BELGIUM 45/41
BELGIUM
SPAIN 2 45/35
SPAIN
TRURO 45/43
SPAIN
SPAIN 45/33

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2018-10-15 15:00 - Page 5

page 1/1



Tableau 5-8 of 4

Camden International Cadet Sabre 2018

Cadet Men's Team Sabre
EFC Cadet Circuit
London

5th place

UNITED KINGDOM 4 GBR
UNITED KINGDOM 2
UNITED KINGDOM 2 GBR 45/43
UNITED KINGDOM 2
SPAIN 2 ESP 45/30
SPAIN 2
TRURO GBR 45/32
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Camden International Cadet Sabre 2018 page 1/1

Cadet Men's Team Sabre
EFC Cadet Circuit
London

7th place

1 UNITED KINGDOM 4 GBR

UNITED KINGDOM 4
2 TRURO GBR 45/38
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Camden International Cadet Sabre 2018 page 1/1
Cadet Men's Team Sabre
EFC Cadet Circuit

London
Third place
1 UNITED KINGDOM GBR
BELGIUM
2 BELGIUM BEL 45/42
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Camden International Cadet Sabre 2018

Cadet Men's Team Sabre
EFC Cadet Circuit
London

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 8 teams)

rank

name

flag

nat.

1

SPAIN
ABEJON Gael
LOPEZ TERRON Alejandro
MADRIGAL Santiago

ESP

UNITED KINGDOM 3
CROMIE Max
GOUGOULIAS Olympios
MCDONNELL Kajetan

GBR

BELGIUM
KURVERS Lester
PROSSE Nand
STAS DE RICHELLE Arnaud
VANNIEUWENBORGH Gijs

BEL

UNITED KINGDOM
ALLEN Samuel
FREEMAN Sam
HOLDSWORTH Darcy
MCLELLAN Rory

GBR

UNITED KINGDOM 2
ALDGATE Daniel
HILTON Ethan
HO lan
RAUT Thomas

GBR

SPAIN 2
CALERO Jose
FLOREZ DE VARGAS Jaime
OLANGUA Asier

ESP

UNITED KINGDOM 4
CHORLTON Nathan
DICKSON Oliver
MYNORS George

GBR

TRURO
COX Sam
LAWAL Amari
MARTIN Henry
WONG Ching Pok

GBR
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Camden International Cadet Sabre 2018 page 1/1

Cadet Men's Team Sabre
EFC Cadet Circuit
London

Referee activity (match+video) (alphabetic order)

name and first name cat nat. poules matches finales
LOPEZ HIDALGO Rafael B ESP O 2 0
MCLELLAN Sam GBR 0 3 0
PALU Flora FRA O 2 3
REJAS DEL CAMPO Pablo B ESP 0 0 1
TWINE Daniel GBR 0 1 0
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Camden International Cadet Sabre 2018 page 1/4

Cadet Men's Team Sabre
EFC Cadet Circuit
London

Tableau of 8
UNITED KINGDOM 4 - UNITED KINGDOM

Name Hits Score | Score | Hits Name
MYNORS George 5 5 2 2 HOLDSWORTH Darcy
CHORLTON Nathan 1 6 10 8 FREEMAN Sam
DICKSON Oliver 0 6 15 5 MCLELLAN Rory
MYNORS George 6 12 20 5 FREEMAN Sam
DICKSON Oliver 3 15 25 5 HOLDSWORTH Darcy
CHORLTON Nathan 2 17 30 5 MCLELLAN Rory
DICKSON Oliver 1 18 35 5 FREEMAN Sam
MYNORS George 9 27 40 5 MCLELLAN Rory
CHORLTON Nathan 1 28 45 5 HOLDSWORTH Darcy

UNITED KINGDOM 2 - UNITED KINGDOM 3

Name Hits Score | Score | Hits Name

HILTON Ethan 1 1 5 5 MCDONNELL Kajetan
HO lan 4 5 10 5 CROMIE Max

RAUT Thomas 2 7 15 5 GOUGOULIAS Olympio
HO lan 6 13 20 5 MCDONNELL Kajetan
HILTON Ethan 5 18 25 5 GOUGOULIAS Olympio
RAUT Thomas 2 20 30 5 CROMIE Max

HO lan 4 24 35 5 GOUGOULIAS Olympio
ALDGATE Daniel 1 25 40 5 MCDONNELL Kajetan
HILTON Ethan 3 28 45 5 CROMIE Max




Camden International Cadet Sabre 2018 page 2/4

Cadet Men's Team Sabre
EFC Cadet Circuit
London

Tableau of 8
SPAIN 2 - BELGIUM
Name Hits Score | Score | Hits Name
FLOREZ DE VARGAS J| 1 1 5 5 KURVERS Lester
OLANGUA Asier 3 4 10 5 VANNIEUWENBORGH
CALERO Jose 7 11 15 5 PROSSE Nand
FLOREZ DE VARGAS J| 2 13 20 5 VANNIEUWENBORGH
CALERO Jose 9 22 25 5 KURVERS Lester
OLANGUA Asier 4 26 30 5 PROSSE Nand
CALERO Jose 5 31 35 5 VANNIEUWENBORGH
FLOREZ DE VARGAS J| 4 35 40 5 PROSSE Nand
OLANGUA Asier 0 35 45 5 KURVERS Lester
SPAIN - TRURO
Name Hits Score | Score | Hits Name
MADRIGAL Santiago 5 5 1 1 MARTIN Henry
LOPEZ TERRON Alejan| 5 10 3 2 WONG Ching Pok
ABEJON Gael 5 15 5 2 LAWAL Amari
LOPEZ TERRON Alejan| 5 20 12 7 MARTIN Henry
MADRIGAL Santiago 5 25 15 3 LAWAL Amari
ABEJON Gael 5 30 19 4 WONG Ching Pok
LOPEZ TERRON Alejan| 5 35 23 4 LAWAL Amari
ABEJON Gael 5 40 24 1 MARTIN Henry
MADRIGAL Santiago 5 45 33 9 WONG Ching Pok




Camden International Cadet Sabre 2018 page 1/2

Cadet Men's Team Sabre
EFC Cadet Circuit
London

Semi-finals
UNITED KINGDOM 3 - UNITED KINGDOM
Name Hits Score | Score | Hits Name
CROMIE Max 5 5 3 3 ALLEN Samuel
GOUGOULIAS Olympio | 5 10 7 4 MCLELLAN Rory
MCDONNELL Kajetan 5 15 11 4 HOLDSWORTH Darcy
GOUGOULIAS Olympio | 5 20 16 5 ALLEN Samuel
CROMIE Max 5 25 21 5 HOLDSWORTH Darcy
MCDONNELL Kajetan 4 29 30 9 MCLELLAN Rory
GOUGOULIAS Olympio | 6 35 32 2 HOLDSWORTH Darcy
MCDONNELL Kajetan 5 40 35 3 ALLEN Samuel
CROMIE Max 5 45 40 5 MCLELLAN Rory
SPAIN - BELGIUM
Name Hits Score | Score | Hits Name
MADRIGAL Santiago 4 4 5 5 PROSSE Nand
LOPEZ TERRON Alejan| 6 10 8 3 KURVERS Lester
ABEJON Gael 5 15 12 4 VANNIEUWENBORGH
LOPEZ TERRON Alejan| 5 20 17 5 PROSSE Nand
MADRIGAL Santiago 5 25 21 4 VANNIEUWENBORGH
ABEJON Gael 5 30 24 3 KURVERS Lester
LOPEZ TERRON Alejan| 5 35 27 3 VANNIEUWENBORGH
ABEJON Gael 5 40 35 8 PROSSE Nand
MADRIGAL Santiago 5 45 43 8 KURVERS Lester




Final

Camden International Cadet Sabre 2018 page 1/1

Cadet Men's Team Sabre
EFC Cadet Circuit
London

SPAIN - UNITED KINGDOM 3

Name Hits Score | Score | Hits Name

MADRIGAL Santiago 5 5 0 0 MCDONNELL Kajetan
ABEJON Gael 5 10 8 8 CROMIE Max

LOPEZ TERRON Alejan| 5 15 10 2 GOUGOULIAS Olympio
ABEJON Gael 5 20 18 8 MCDONNELL Kajetan
MADRIGAL Santiago 5 25 22 4 GOUGOULIAS Olympio
LOPEZ TERRON Alejan| 5 30 24 2 CROMIE Max

ABEJON Gael 5 35 29 5 GOUGOULIAS Olympio
LOPEZ TERRON Alejan| 5 40 37 8 MCDONNELL Kajetan
MADRIGAL Santiago 5 45 41 4 CROMIE Max




Camden International Cadet Sabre 2018 page 1/1
Cadet Men's Team Sabre

EFC Cadet Circuit

London

Third place
BELGIUM - UNITED KINGDOM

Name Hits Score | Score | Hits Name

KURVERS Lester 5 5 3 3 HOLDSWORTH Darcy
STAS DE RICHELLE Ar| 4 9 10 7 FREEMAN Sam
PROSSE Nand 5 14 15 5 ALLEN Samuel

STAS DE RICHELLE Ar| 5 19 20 5 HOLDSWORTH Darcy
KURVERS Lester 6 25 22 2 ALLEN Samuel
PROSSE Nand 5 30 28 6 FREEMAN Sam

STAS DE RICHELLE Ar| 5 35 32 4 ALLEN Samuel
PROSSE Nand 5 40 39 7 HOLDSWORTH Darcy
KURVERS Lester 5 45 42 3 FREEMAN Sam




Camden International Cadet Sabre 2018 page 1/2

Cadet Men's Team Sabre
EFC Cadet Circuit
London

Tableau 5-8 of 4

UNITED KINGDOM 2 - UNITED KINGDOM 4

Name Hits Score | Score | Hits Name

HO lan 5 5 2 2 CHORLTON Nathan
HILTON Ethan 5 10 8 6 MYNORS George
RAUT Thomas 5 15 12 4 DICKSON Oliver
HO lan 5 20 16 4 MYNORS George
RAUT Thomas 5 25 21 5 CHORLTON Nathan
HILTON Ethan 5 30 26 5 DICKSON Oliver
RAUT Thomas 3 33 35 9 MYNORS George
HO lan 7 40 38 3 DICKSON Oliver
ALDGATE Daniel 5 45 43 5 CHORLTON Nathan

TRURO - SPAIN 2

Name Hits Score | Score | Hits Name

COX Sam 3 3 5 5 FLOREZ DE VARGAS J
WONG Ching Pok 2 5 10 5 CALERO Jose

LAWAL Amari 2 7 15 5 OLANGUA Asier

COX Sam 5 12 20 5 CALERO Jose

LAWAL Amari 3 15 25 5 FLOREZ DE VARGAS J
WONG Ching Pok 6 21 30 5 OLANGUA Asier
LAWAL Amari 2 23 35 5 CALERO Jose

COX Sam 5 28 40 5 OLANGUA Asier
WONG Ching Pok 4 32 45 5 FLOREZ DE VARGAS J




Camden International Cadet Sabre 2018

Cadet Men's Team Sabre
EFC Cadet Circuit
London

page 1/1

5th place
SPAIN 2 - UNITED KINGDOM 2

Name Hits Score | Score | Hits Name
OLANGUA Asier 0 0 5 5 ALDGATE Daniel
FLOREZ DE VARGAS J| 8 8 10 5 HO lan
CALERO Jose 2 10 15 5 HILTON Ethan
OLANGUA Asier 3 13 20 5 HO lan
CALERO Jose 5 18 25 5 ALDGATE Daniel
FLOREZ DE VARGAS J| 1 19 30 5 HILTON Ethan
CALERO Jose 9 28 35 5 HO lan
OLANGUA Asier 2 30 40 5 HILTON Ethan
FLOREZ DE VARGAS J| 0 30 45 5 ALDGATE Daniel




Camden International Cadet Sabre 2018

Cadet Men's Team Sabre
EFC Cadet Circuit
London

page 1/1

7th place
TRURO - UNITED KINGDOM 4

Name Hits Score | Score | Hits Name
MARTIN Henry 5 5 4 4 MYNORS George
WONG Ching Pok 5 10 5 1 DICKSON Oliver
COX Sam 5 15 11 6 CHORLTON Nathan
MARTIN Henry 5 20 13 2 DICKSON Oliver
COX Sam 3 23 25 12 MYNORS George
WONG Ching Pok 4 27 30 5 CHORLTON Nathan
COX Sam 5 32 35 5 DICKSON Oliver
MARTIN Henry 3 35 40 5 CHORLTON Nathan
WONG Ching Pok 3 38 45 5 MYNORS George




